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L.D. 1556 

STATE OF /·l1"\D1E 
SENATE (fili~g ~o. 5-385) 

109TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDi'lENT " B" to S.P. 495, L.D. 1556, Bill, "AN 

ACT Coordinating Regional and Intercity Public Transportation 

Programs." 

Amend the bill by inserting after section 8 the 

following: 

'Sec. 8-A. P.L. 1979, c. 164, Part B is amended under the 

caption "07 TRANSPORTATION" to read as follows: 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

Highway - Travel Information 

Services ............ 2-755 
Unallocated 

Waterways - Administration ... 2-759 

All Other 

Aeronautics - Administration .. 2-765 
Positions 
Personal Services 
All Other 

Aeronautics - State Plane .. 2-767 
Positions 
Personal Services 
All Other 

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 
Total Current Services 

2!997999 
17l,7l8 

1,105,615 

(4 ) 
59,264 

246,110 

(1) 
23,699 
25,615 

1:,669.,363 
1,632,021 

~e7999 
221,442 

1,138,852 

(4 ) 
61,294 

244,243 

(1) 
23,760 
26,240 

b1-44o;389 
1,715,831 



'\:lEND~~:JT "B " to S. P. 495, L. D . 1556 -2-

~oc. 8-B. P.L. 1979, c. 164, Part S, Total G~neral Fund 
read 

l\ppropriation is amended tol as follows: 

TOTAL GENERAL FUND 
APPROPRIA'rION $4B47939796'!: 

$484,901,779 
$5'!:,h95'1: 7 B'l:5 
.$512,023,257 ' 

Further amend the bill by inserting after section.9 the 

fOllowing: 

'Sec. 10. Appropriation. The following funds shall be 

appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes 

of this Act. 

TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF 
Bureau of Aeronautics 
Positions 

Personal Services 
All Other 

Total 

Statement of Fact 

1979-80 

(1) 

$26,882 
1,400 

$28,282 

1980-81 

(1) 

$26,958 
1,600 

$28,558' 

The purpose of this amendment is to reallocate funds. 

COUNTY: Penobscot 

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule II-A. 

June 13, 1979 (Filing No. S-385) 


