MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

STATE OF MAINE SENATE 109TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION

(filing No. S-385)

SENATE AMENDMENT "B" to S.P. 495, L.D. 1556, Bill, "AN ACT Coordinating Regional and Intercity Public Transportation Programs."

Amend the bill by inserting after section 8 the following:

'Sec. 8-A. P.L. 1979, c. 164, Part B is amended under the caption "07 TRANSPORTATION" to read as follows:

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Highway - Travel Information

Services.....2-755

Unallocated	200,000 171,718	250,000 221,442
Waterways - Administration2-759		
All Other	1,105,615	1,138,852
Aeronautics - Administration2-765 Positions Personal Services All Other	(4) 59,264 246,110	(4) 61,294 244,243
Aeronautics - State Plane2-767 Positions Personal Services All Other	(1) 23,699 25,615	(1) 23,760 26,240
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION Total Current Services	1,632,021	1,744,3 89

Sac. 8-B. P.L. 1979, c. 164, Part B, Total General Fund read Appropriation is amended to/as follows:

TOTAL GENERAL FUND APPROPRIATION

\$484,930,7661 \$512,051,815 \$484,901,779 \$512,023,257

Further amend the bill by inserting after section 9 the following:

'Sec. 10. Appropriation. The following funds shall be appropriated from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act.

		1979-80	1980-81
TRANSPORTATION, DEPARTMENT OF Bureau of Aeronautics Positions		(1)	(1)
Personal Services All Other	Total	\$26,882 1,400 \$28,282	\$26,958 1,600 \$28,558

Statement of Fact

The purpose of this amendment is to reallocate funds.

(Emerson)

COUNTY: Penobscot

Reproduced and distributed pursuant to Senate Rule 11-A.

June 13, 1979

(Filing No. S-385)